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CHAPTER 90. 

[Published Apra 4, 1872.] 

AN ACT to repeal sections seventy, seventy-one and ninety-seven 
of chapter 152 of the general laws of 1869, entitled "an act to 
codify the laws of this state relating to highways and bridges," 
and to amend section ninety-one of the same act. 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEarioN 1. Sections seventy and seventy-one and RePealed-
ninety-seven of chapter 152 of the general laws of 
1869, entitled "an act to codify the laws of this state 
relating to highways and bridges," are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. Section ninety-one of said chapter 152, Amended. 
general laws of 1869, is amended so as to read as fol- 
lows: Whenever any road specified in the preceding ma y  appeal 
sections shall be altered as therein provided, any per- from aemsakm.  
son considering himself aggrieved by such alteration 
may appeal from the decision of such county board of 
supervisors within thirty days thereafter, and apply to 
the county judge of said county for the appointment of 
three commissioners, to whom the appeal from such 
determination of said board of supervisors may be 
taken. The said appeal shall be made in the same 
manner and bond given and the same proceedings had 
as provided in sections seventy-eight, seventy-nine, 
eighty, eighty-one and eighty-two of said chapter 152 
of the general laws of 1869, so far as the same are 
applicable, only that the county judge shall act in the 
appointment of commissioners and issuing warrant, in- 
stead of a justice of the peace. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved Marcia 22, 1872. 


